

Project Name: Street Restoration Project Number: 2017-08, Section No. 17-00708-00-FP Bid Date: Monday, April 10, 2017 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: State Motor Fuel Tax Fund Organization Code: 46484606 Object Code: 489070	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Tyrolt, Inc., d/b/a Dunn Company 724 N Mercer St Decatur, IL 62522 David W Tyrolt, Pres. Robert E Dunn, Sec. dunnb@dunnco.com Ph 217-429-4444
---	--	---

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	18,636.87	POUND	\$0.40	\$7,454.75	\$0.55	\$10,250.28
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.00	TON	\$200.35	\$2,003.50	\$199.00	\$1,990.00
40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	88.70	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$3,104.50	\$45.00	\$3,991.50
40603310	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	3,545.84	TON	\$108.00	\$382,950.72	\$104.30	\$369,831.11
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	622.20	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$5,599.80	\$11.00	\$6,844.20
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	40.00	SQ FT	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
44000155	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2 INCH	42,212.34	SQ YD	\$3.60	\$151,964.42	\$3.10	\$130,858.25
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	520.01	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$2,080.04	\$5.50	\$2,860.06
44001700	COMB. CONC. CURB & GUTTER REM. & REP.	70.00	FOOT	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$88.00	\$6,160.00
45100200	CRACK FILLING	4,841.86	POUND	\$4.00	\$19,367.44	\$4.20	\$20,335.81
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	1,896.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,896.00	\$1.00	\$1,896.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	2,538.00	SQ FT	\$2.20	\$5,583.60	\$0.50	\$1,269.00
70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 4 INCH	1,896.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$1,896.00	\$1.50	\$2,844.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LETTERS/SYM.	712.30	SQ FT	\$6.60	\$4,701.18	\$6.60	\$4,701.18
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6 INCH	19,992.00	FOOT	\$1.40	\$27,988.80	\$1.30	\$25,989.60
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 12 INCH	677.00	FOOT	\$2.80	\$1,895.60	\$2.84	\$1,922.68
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 24 INCH	323.00	FOOT	\$6.00	\$1,938.00	\$6.05	\$1,954.15
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1	2,785.00	FOOT	\$17.50	\$48,737.50	\$28.25	\$78,676.25
Z0064265	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$682,611.85		\$678,694.07
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-0.57%


 Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer

4-10-17
 Date